Mobile Dispensary for STs to Ramakrishna Math, At/POlDistt- Jamtara- 815 351,
Jharkhand towardsfull and final instalmentfor the year 2013-14 during the current
financial year 2013-2014.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for payment of Grants-in-aid

of Rs. 7,01,500/- (Rupees Seven Lakh One Thousand Five Hundred only) towards full and
final instalment for the year 2013-2014 for maintenance and running of ongoing project of
Mobile Dispensary under the scheme of Grants-in-aid to voluntary organizations working for the
welfare of schedule tribes as per details of expenditure enclosed as Annexure-I to Ramakrishna

[...]

dd)The organisation shall abide by all the aforesaid terms & conditions, guidelines of the

cE.me, provisions ofGFRs, and any subsequent revision/changes therein.

15. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 7,01,500/- (Rupees Seven Lakh One Thousand Five Hundred only) for disbursement to the
grantee institution through electronic mode of transfer to Ramakrishna Math, AtlPO/Distt­
Jamtara- 815 351, Jltarkhand in Account No. 11048455124 in State Bank of India Branch at
Jamtara- 815351, Jharkhand and IFSC Code SBIN0000213.